Colorado Coroners

ADAMS/BROOMFIELD
Monica Broncucia-Jordan

330 N. 19" Avenue

Brighton, CO 80601
303-659-1027 Office
303-659-4718 Fax
mbroncucia-jordan@adcogov.org

Monica Broncucia-Jordan

ALAMOSA

Trace Larson

205 State Ave.

Alamosa, CO 81101
(719)589-4271 Office
(719)589-4381 Fax
tlarson@alamosacounty.org

ARAPAHOE

Kelly Lear, MD

13101 East Broncos Parkway
Centennial, CO 80112
720-874-3625 Office
720-874-3627 Fax
klear@arapahoegov.com

ARCHULETA

Brandon Bishop

449 San Juan Street
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147
970-769-0044 Office
bbishop124@gmail.com

Brandon Bishop



mailto:mbroncucia-jordan@adcogov.org
mailto:mbroncucia-jordan@adcogov.org
mailto:bbishop124@gmail.com
mailto:bbishop124@gmail.com

BACA

Robert Morrow, DDS
P.0.Box 70

Walsh, CO 81090
719-529-5251 Office
17mdoc@gmail.com

Robert Morrow, DDS

BENT

Jason Nichols

634 Garfield Ave

Las Animas, CO 81054
719-469-2903 Office
bent.coroner@bentcounty.net

Jason Nichols

BOULDER

Emma Hall

P.0.Box 471

Boulder, CO 80306
303-441-3535 Office
303-441-4535 Fax
ehall@bouldercounty.org

CHAFFEE

Jeff Graf

P.0.Box 613

Salida, CO 81201
719-221.8733 Office
719-539-4710 Fax
jgraf@chaffeecounty.org

-\\‘, \ A\
Jeff Graf

CHEYENNE

Raymond Kern

P.O. Box 297

Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810
719-767-5527 Office
deltakern62 @gmail.com

Photo not available



mailto:ehall@bouldercounty.org
mailto:ehall@bouldercounty.org
mailto:deltakern62@gmail.com
mailto:deltakern62@gmail.com

CLEAR CREEK

Chris Hegmann

PO Box 2037

Idaho Springs, CO 80452
970-409-2720 Office
303-567-2429 Fax
chegmann@co.clear-creek.co.us

Photo not available

CONEJOS

Richard Martin

P.O. Box 447

Manassa, CO 81141
719-588-5019 Office
719-843-5815
imrichardamartin@hotmail.com

Richard Martin

COSTILLA
Gary R. Vigil

gary.roy.vigil@gmail.com

Photo not available

Gary Vigil

CROWLEY

Gary Gibson

603 Main Street

Ordway, CO 81063
719-267-5200 Office
719-469-9586 Cell
719-267-3114 Fax
gary.gibson@crowleycounty.net

Photo not available

Gary Gibson



tel:(970)%20409-2720
tel:(303)%20567-2429
mailto:chegmann@co.clear-creek.co.us
mailto:imrichardamartin@hotmail.com
mailto:imrichardamartin@hotmail.com
mailto:gary.roy.vigil@gmail.com
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CUSTER

Art Nordyke

P.O. Box 29

Westcliffe, CO 81252
719-783-2747 Office/Fax
nordykeus@yahoo.com

Arthur Nordyke

DELTA

Lance B. Boren

682A 1725 Road

Delta, CO 81416
970-874-5918 Office
deltacoroner@gmail.com

Lance Boren

DENVER

James Caruso, MD

500 Quivas Street

Denver, CO 80204

720-337-7600 Office

720-337-7609 Fax
denvermedicalexaminer@denvergov.org

James Caruso, MD

DOLORES

Aaron Hankins
970-570-8220
970-677-4115
hasigns2 @yahoo.com

DOUGLAS

Jill Romann

4000 Justice Way #1611
Castle Rock, CO 80109
303-814-7150 Office
877-274-7495 Fax
jromann@douglas.co.us

Jill Romann



mailto:nordykeus@yahoo.com
mailto:gmesacat8@yahoo.com
mailto:gmesacat8@yahoo.com
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EAGLE

Kara Bettis

P.0. Box 5200

Eagle, CO 81631
970-328-8864 Office
kara.bettis@eaglecounty.us

B \‘

Kara Bettis

ELBERT

Sandy Graeff

33817 Bluebird Lane
Elizabeth, CO 80107
303-646-5599 Office
303-646-0446 Fax
mbssbsl@msn.com

A = "’m
Sandy Graeff

EL PASO

Leon Kelly, MD

2741 E. Las Vegas Street
Colorado Springs, CO 80906
719-390-2450 Office
719-390-2462 Fax
leonkelly@mac.com

Photo not available

Leon Kelly, MD

FREMONT

Randy Keller

615 Macon Avenue, Rm. LL-7
Canon City, CO 81212
719-276-7358 Office
randy.keller@fremontco.com

Randy Keller

GARFIELD

Robert Glassmire

1806 Medicine Bow Court
Silt, CO 81652
970-309-1042 Cell

rglassmire@garfield-county.com

Robert Glassmire



mailto:kara.bettis@eaglecounty.us
mailto:mbssbs1@msn.com
mailto:mbssbs1@msn.com
mailto:rcbuxmd@hotmail.com
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GILPIN

Zane Laubhan

P.O. Box 333

Central City, CO 80427
303-515-4333 Office
303-327-7900 fax
303-582-5500 Dispatch
coroner@gilpincounty.org

Zane Laubhan

GRAND

Brenda Bock

P.O. Box 828
Kremmling, CO 80459
970-724-0083 Office
970-724-0085 Fax
bbock@co.grand.co.us

Brenda Bock

GUNNISON

Michael Barnes

509 N. 14% Street

Gunnison, CO 81230
970-641-9213 Office
970-642-4668 Fax
mbarnes@gunnisoncounty.org

HINSDALE

Jerry Gray

P.O. Box 277

Lake City, CO 81235
970-944-2806 Office
970-944-2630 Fax
grayj923@mac.com

HUERFANO

Vonnie Valdez

401 Main Street, Suite 201
Walsenburg, CO 81089
719-989-0988 Cell
vvaldez@huerfano.us

Vonnie Valdez



mailto:vvaldez@huerfano.us
mailto:vvaldez@huerfano.us

JACKSON

George Crocket

P.O. Box 293

Walden, CO 80480
970-723-4242 Dispatch
970-723-3330 Fax
gcrocket@centurytel.net

George Crocket

JEFFERSON

Annette Cannon .
800 Jefferson County Parkway P hOtO nOt aval I d ble

Golden, CO 80401
303-271-6480 Office
303-271-6488 Fax
acannon@co.jefferson.co.us

Annette Cannon

KIOWA

Jimmy R. Brown

P.O. Box 432

Eads, CO 81036

719-438-2225 Office

877-478-0922 Fax
brown.funeraldirectors@yahoo.com

KIT CARSON

Randy Gorton

1576 Lowell Ave., Ste. B
Burlington, CO 80807
719-346-9515 Office
719-346-9516 Fax
rgkccoroner@gmail.com

Y

Randy Gorton

LAKE
Shannon Kent
P.O. Box 623

719-486-1441 Office -
lakecountycoroner@gmail.com S

Leadville, CO 80461
719-486-3845 Fax
Shannon Kent



mailto:gcrocket@centurytel.net
mailto:brown.funeraldirectors@yahoo.com
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mailto:rgkccoroner@gmail.com
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LA PLATA

Jann Smith

1101 E. Second Avenue
Durango, CO 81301
970-382-6397 Office
970-375-7986 Fax
jannsmith@ymail.com

LARIMER

James A. Wilkerson IV, MD
1600 Prospect Park Way
Suite 101

Fort Collins, CO 80525
970-498-6161 Office i y
970-498-6170 Fax
wilkerja@co.larimer.co.us

James A. Wilkerson IV, MD

LAS ANIMAS

Dominic Verquer

2309 E. Main, Ste. C

P.O.Box 134

Trinidad, CO 81082

719-845-9716 Office
719-719-846-0171 Fax
lasanimascountycoroner@yahoo.com

Dominic Verquer

LINCOLN

Andrew Lorensen

P.0. Box 1232

Limon, Colorado 80828
719-740-8935 Office
lincolncoroner@yahoo.com

LOGAN

Dave Tennant

P.O. Box 1547

Sterling, CO 80751
970-521-4850 Office
970-522-5612 Fax
dwtennant@yahoo.com

Dave Tennant



mailto:jannsmith@ymail.com
mailto:wilkerja@co.larimer.co.us
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MESA

Victor Yahn

544 Rood Avenue

Grand Junction, CO 81501
970-244-1898 Office
970-323-3107 Fax
victor.yahn@mesacounty.us

Victor Yahn

MINERAL

Jimmy K. Adelman

PO Box 558

Creede, CO 81130
719-849-8019 — Cell
adelman@centurytel.net

Jimmy Adelman

MOFFAT

Jesse Arthurs

621 Yampa Avenue

Craig, CO 81625
970-326-3095 Cell
970-824-5039 Fax
coroner@moffatcounty.net

MONTEZUMA

George Deavers

20490 Road U

Cortez, CO 81321
970-749-1771 Cell
gdeavers@co.montezuma.co.us

George Deavers

MONTROSE

Thomas Canfield, MD

1200 N Grand Avenue, Bin F
Montrose, CO 81401
970-249-7755 Office
970-252-4525 Fax
tcanfield@montrosecounty.net

Thomas Canfield, MD



mailto:victor.yahn@mesacounty.us
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MORGAN

Don Heer

512 Edmunds Street
Brush, CO 80723
970-842-4955 Office
970-842-5917 Fax
donheer@msn.com

Don Heer

OTERO

Robert Fowler

P.O. Box 928

La Junta, CO 81050
719-384-8786 DA Office
719-384-7330 Fax
rmfowler@bresnan.net

Robert Fowler

OURAY

Colleen Hollenbeck

P.O. Box 833

Ouray, CO 81427
970-765-1618 Cell
970-325-0225 Fax
colleenhollenbeck@gmail.com

Colleen Hollenbeck

PARK

David Kintz, Jr.
P.0.Box 1742
Fairplay, CO 80440
719-836-4340 Office
719-836-2847 Fax
pccoroner@parkco.us

Not currently
a member

PHILLIPS

Dennis Jelden, MD

1001 E. Johnson Street

Holyoke, CO 80734
970-854-2241 Office
970-854-3440 Fax
dennisjamesdrj@pctelcom.coop

Dennis Jelden, MD
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PITKIN

J. Steven Ayers, DO
530 East Main Street
Aspen, CO 81611
970-920-5310 Office
970-510-5756 Fax
epiccorp@sopris.net

J. Steven Ayers, DO

PROWERS

Joe Giadone

223 South Main

Lamar, CO 81052
719-336-4917 Office
719-336-3707 Fax
jgiadoneins@cminet.net

Joe Giadone

PUEBLO

Brian Cotter

215 W. 10th Street
Pueblo, CO 81003
719-583-4673 Office
719-583-4675 Fax
cotterb@pueblocounty.us

4
\

Brian Cotter

RIO BLANCO
Laura Smith

PO Box |

Meeker, CO 81641
970-878-9420 office
970-756-5672 cell
970-878-5442 Fax
laura.smith@rbc.us

Laura Smith

RIO GRANDE

Stephen Hunzeker

404 Morris Street

Monte Vista, Colorado 81144
719 852-3400 Office
719-852-5748 Fax

rgccoroner@riograndecounty.org

Stephen Hunzeker
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ROUTT

Robert Ryg

P.O. Box 775227

136 6™ Street

Steamboat Springs, CO 80477
970-879-0237 Office
970-871-8140 Fax
rryg@co.routt.co.us

SAGUACHE

Tom Perrin

50017 County Road B

Center, CO 81125
719-754-2214 Office
719-754-3312 Fax
tperrin@saguachecounty-co.gov

Tom Perrin

SAN JUAN

Keri Metzler

P.O. Box 122

Silverton, CO 81433
970-903-7952 Office
970-387-5671 Fax
kerimetzler@yahoo.com

Keri Metzler

SAN MIGUEL

Emil Sante

333 W. Colorado

Box 1170

Telluride, CO 81435
970-369-5480 Office
970-425-7139 Fax
emils@sanmiguelcountyco.gov

Emil Sante

SEDGWICK

Ron Cooper

315 Cedar St. Ste. 210
Julesburg, CO 80737
970-474-3473 Office
970-474-3507 Fax
Cooperon34@gmail.com

Ron Cooper



mailto:rryg@co.routt.co.us
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SUMMIT

Regan Wood

Box 4923

Frisco, CO 80443
970-668-2964 Office
970-668-2967 Fax

regan.wood@summitcountyCO.gov

=

Regan Wood

TELLER

Kayla Daugherty

112 North A street

P.O. Box 959

Cripple Creek CO, 80813
970-596-7581 Cell
719-623-3945 Fax
daughertyk@co.teller.co.us

Photo not available

WASHINGTON

Dallas Bowin

P.O.Box 576

Akron, CO 80720
970-345-2424 office
970-345-2525 fax
970-554-1515 cell
dallas.bowin@hotmail.com

WELD

Carl Blesch

915 10t Street, Rm 325
Greeley, CO 80632
970-400-4990 Office
970-392-4546 Fax
cblesch@co.weld.co.us

YUMA

Daniel Baucke

128 South Ash

Yuma, Colorado 80759
970-848-2101 Office
970-848-2141 Fax
dbaucke2101@centurytel.net

Daniel Baucke
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